

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10244-10252/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2012 in WP No.292-300/2007, of
The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RAGHAVENDRA PRESTRESS PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 05/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K. Parmeshwar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Savita Sainani]

Court Master