

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10244-10252/2013

RAGHAVENDRA PRESTRESS PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P. Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. A. Joseph, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Amit Nain, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra, Adv.
Mr. A. Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master