

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
10244-10252/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2012  
in WP No. 292/2007, WP No. 293/2007, WP No. 294/2007, WP No.  
295/2007, WP No. 296/2007, WP No. 297/2007, WP No. 298/2007, WP No.  
299/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.P at Hyderabad)

RAGHAVENDRA PRESTRESS PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is allowed a  
week's time to file additional documents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Neeta Sapra  
Date: 2014.10.28  
17:30:06 IST

(Neeta)

(Suman Jain)

Reason:

Sr. P.A.

COURT MASTER