

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).
10244-10252/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/10/2012
in WP No. 292/2007, WP No. 293/2007, WP No. 294/2007, WP No.
295/2007, WP No. 296/2007, WP No. 297/2007, WP No. 298/2007, WP No.
299/2007, 300/2007 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

RAGHAVENDRA PRESTRESS PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P. & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 10/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun Devdas, Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
For M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is a letter for adjournment circulated by
learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matters after six weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)

COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

Meenakshi Kohli

Date: 2015.04.11

06:14:06 IST

Reason: