

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10244-10252/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2012 in WP No. 292/2007, 293/2007, 294/2007, 295/2007, 296/2007, 297/2007, 298/2007, 299/2007 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

RAGHAVENDRA PRESTRESS PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAXES, A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES ON IA 19-27/2015 and IA No.70315/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 11-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, AOR
Mr. M. Srinivas Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that the Commissioner (Appeals) has remanded the matter to the Commercial Tax Officer, Adoni. In view of this, he says that he would like to withdraw these petitions and avail of the statutory remedy.

In view of the statement of learned counsel for the petitioner, the special leave petitions stand disposed of.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to avail of the statutory remedy.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR